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Author: Mark Cornall Email: mcornall@gsma.com 

  Tel: +44 7825 262 160 

Date: 16/08/2022 Time: 13:00 – 15:00 BST 

Subject: OPG #102 Meeting Minutes 

Attendees: 

CK Hutchison 

Chair 

Sandra Ondrusova sandra.ondrusova@hwleurope.com 

Attendees Zillinger Erich Erich.Zillinger@A1.at 

 Deepak Gunjal deepak.gunjal@altran.com 

 Fabiola Lopez fabiola.lopez@americamovil.com 

 Roberto Jorge 

Hernandez Perez 

roberto.hernandez@americamovil.com 

 MOHAJERI, SHAHRAM sm7084@att.com 

 Milan Lalovic milan.lalovic@bt.com 

 Gao Chen cheng96@chinaunicom.cn 

 Eddy Fung Eddy.Fung@Dell.com 

 Jefferey Goldberg Jeffrey.Goldberg@Dell.com 

 Bart van Kaathoven bart.van.kaathoven@ericsson.com 

 Magnus Olsson M magnus.m.olsson@ericsson.com 

 Yousef Abdelmalek yabdelmalek@fb.com 

 Yajie Hu huyajie1@huawei.com 

 Alice Li alice.li1@huawei.com 

 Niranth Amogh namogh@huawei.com 

 Oliver, Neal neal.oliver@intel.com 

 Ranjan, Anurag anurag.ranjan@intel.com 

 Masaharu Hattori ma-hattori@kddi.com 

 Toshi Wakayama to-wakayama@kddi.com 

 Alessio Casati alessio.casati@nokia.com 

 Sora Funayama sora.funayama.ag@nttdocomo.com 

 Rida Zouaoui rida.zouaoui@orange.com 

 Nishant Gupta gnishant@qti.qualcomm.com 

 Vijay Sangameshwara s.vijay@samsung.com 

 Jesus Maria Martin Garcia jesusmaria.martingarcia@telefonica.com 

 Miguel Alejandro 

Hernandez Armengol 

miguelalejandro.hernandezarmengol@telefo

nica.com 

 Mohamed Eldakroury mohamed.eldakroury@telus.com 

 Zhijun Li (ZTE) li.zhijun3@zte.com.cn 

 Zillinger Erich Erich.Zillinger@A1.at 
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GSMA 

Attendees: 

Sandiya Kumar 

Mark Cornall 

skumar@gsma.com 

mcornall@gsma.com 

Other 

Attendees: 

  

Absent / 

apologies: 

  

 

ALL GSM ASSOCIATION MEETINGS ARE HELD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
GSMA’S ANTI-TRUST AND IPR COMPLIANCE POLICY 

Security Classification 

Non-Confidential  Project Team or Group  X 

 

© GSMA, 2022. The GSM Association (“Association”) makes no representation, 
warranty or undertaking (express or implied) with respect to and does not accept any 
responsibility for, and disclaims liability for the accuracy or completeness or timeliness 
of the information contained in this document. The information contained in this 
document may be subject to change without prior notice. This document has been 
classified according to the GSMA Document Confidentiality Policy.  
 

1. GSMA Antitrust Policy and Agenda 
 

GSMA Anti-trust and US entity list statement were noted. 

Agenda for the meeting was approved 

 
2. OPG#101 Meeting minutes 

 

No comments were made. 

Minutes of OPG#101 were approved.  

3. Action Points 
OPG97.2 – remains open 

OPG 100.01 – communication initiated 

OPG 100.02 – LS will be closed, however additional meeting scheduled 18th August. 

Open 

OPG 101.02 – Volunteers called for to work on CR. Neal volunteered. Neal will lead 

actions in the next OPG Call.  

AP – Sandra to set up a short call between Sandra, Neal and Tom to discuss in more 

detail.  

 

4. Release Planning 
Mark Showed the release planning for Las Vegas and Barcelona releases and 
requested that participants complete the survey on priorities. 
 

https://infocentre.gsm.org/cgi-bin/docdisp.cgi?275305
https://infocentre.gsm.org/cgi-bin/prddets.cgi?274175
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Sandra took the meeting through the approval process for the OPAG PRDs. Sandra 
to send an email with links to both documents on sharepoint. Review on OPG will be 
August 30th. If no major comments then documents will move to approval in ISAG 
 
Request from Milan, If you make comments then please mail Milan and Deepak for 
information. Sandra will ask Tom to support with informing on changes. Due to 
holiday please make every effort to provide feedback by the 26th August  
 
5. LS to SA6 
 
Detailed discussion and online editing in the meeting of the working document 
 
AP Sandra will raise a CR regarding edge definitions following the reply to the LS 
question 2 
 
AP Deepak and Niranth will create a maintenance CR on explanations on Q3 from 
LS on sharing  
 
Niranth – IaaS and PaaS are different in SA6. Present OPG model there is no 
separation. Operator platform provides a seemingly singular network. 
 
Neal – Groups come from a different positions, we should start with the basics and 
visualise gaps.  
 
Niranth and Neal will prepare some material to contribute to session on 18th August 
that will take place instead of the programmed OPAG meeting 
 
Discussions continue from Q4 in call on Thursday. 
 
 
6. AOB 
F2F meeting in September on 28 and 29th will be held in France. 

 Hôtel Mercure Paris Porte de Versailles Expo 

 Address: 36 38 Rue du Moulin, 92170 Vanves, France 

 Dates:  

 28-29 September  

 targeting 1 day OPG and 1 day OPAG and no TEC Forum meeting 

  

 
#102 Call closed at 15:00 BST 

 

 

Action points log 
 

Open action points 

Action 
number 

Description Status Notes 
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Closed action points 

 

 

Decisions 

  

  

  
  

 

OPG 
97.02 

Sandra to contact parties that 
expressed interest in roaming scenarios 
in combination with Network Slicing and 
prepare use cases. 

Open The 
communication 
was initiated, but 
few reactions had 
been received 

OPG 
100.01 

Sandra to start an offline discussion 
involving Fernando, Masaharu, Bart 
and Mario to clarify the OP's role in the 
management of the subscription 
(including flow charts) 
 

Open Offline 
conversation has 
started and is 
ongoing 

OPG 
100.02 

Mark to start offline thread to organise 
preparation of response to 3GPP SA6 
LS 

Open Presented in this 
meeting. Ongoing 
discussion due 
18th August 

101.01 Regarding the SA6 LS and work on 
edge node sharing. Sandra will contact 
GSMA SG Chair  
 

Open  

101.02 TEC Forum request for “Network 
resource Location” will need work to 
draft a CR. Volunteers sought before 
meeting #102 

Open Neal 
Volunteered, Will 
be discussed in 
OPG#103 

102.01 Sandra will set up a meeting between 
Sandra, Tom and Neal about actions on AP 
101.02 

Open  

102.02 Sandra will raise a CR regarding edge 
definitions following the reply to the LS 
question 2 
 

Open  

102.03 Deepak and Niranth will create a 
maintenance CR on explanations on Q3 
from LS on sharing 

Open  

    

Action 
number 

Description Status Notes 

    

    


